Chapter DL
DISPOSITION LIST

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

The following is a chronological listing of legislation of the Charter Township of Rutland
adopted since the publication of the Code, indicating its inclusion in the Code or the reason
for its exclusion. {Enabling legislation which is not general and permanent in nature is
considered to be non-Code material (NCM).] The last legislation reviewed for the original
publication of the Code was Ordinance No. 2009-135, adopted 6-10-2009.

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

Ord. No. Adoption Subject Dispesition
Date
2009-136  09-09-2009 Zoning Map amendment NCM
2010-137 02-10-2010 Adoption of Code Ch. 1, Art. 1
2010-138 05-12-2010 Zoning Map amendment NCM
2010-139 11-10-2010 Zoning text amendment Ch. 220
2011-140 04-13-2011 Zoning text amendment Ch. 220
2011-141 10-12-2011 Zoning text amendment Ch. 220
2012-142 08-08-2012 Zoning Map amendment NCM
2013-143  04-10-2013 Zoning text amendment Ch. 220
2013-144 11-13-2013 Hastings-Rutland Joint Planning Commission Ch. 37
2013-145 12-11-2013 Zoning Map amendment NCM
2013-146 03-12-2014 Zoning text amendment Ch. 220
2014-147 05-14-2014 Consumers Energy Company Gas Franchise Ch. A246
Ordinance
2014-148 07-09-2014 Zoning text amendment Ch. 220
2014-149  (7-09-2014 Zoning Map amendment Ch. 220
2014-150 11-12-2014 Zoning text amendment Ch. 220
2015-151  04-08-2015 Zoning Map amendment Ch. 220
2015-152  05-13-2015 Zoning text amendments Ch. 220
2015-153  09-09-2015 Zoning text amendments Ch. 220
2015-154  10-14-2015 Zoning text amendments Ch. 220
2016-155 05-11-2016 Hastings-Rutland Joint Planning Commission Ch. 37
2016-156  05-11-2016 Zoning Ordinance of Hastings-Rutland Joint Not in Code
Planning Commission
2016-157 07-13-2016 Zoning Map amendment Ch. 220
2016-158 09-14-2016 Cemetery Ordinance amendment Ch. 89
2016-159 12-14-2016 Land Division, Combination, Boundary Ch. 200
Adjustment
2017-160 01-11-2017 Joint Ordinance to Amend Zoning Map of the Not in Code
Hastings-Rutland Joint Planning Commission
2017-161 06-14-2017 Zoning text amendments Ch. 220
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Ord. No.

2017-162
2018-163
2018-164

2018-165
2019-166
2019-167
2019-168

2019-169
2019-170
2019-171

2019-172

2019-173

2020-174
2020-175

2021-176
2021-177
2021-178
2022-179
2022-180
2022-181
2022-182
2022-183
2022-184
2023-185
2023-187
2023-188
2023-189

Adoption
Date
10-11-2017
01-10-2018
08-08-2018

11-14-2018
02-13-2019
04-10-2019
05-08-2019

09-11-2019
10-09-2019

10-09-2019

11-13-2019

01-08-2020
05-13-2020

02-10-2021
07-14-2021
11-10-2021
04-13-2022
04-13-2022
05-11-2022
05-11-2022
06-08-2022
11-09-2022
01-11-2023
04-12-2023
06-14-2023
(7-12-2023

Subject

Zoning text amendments

Dangerous Buildings

Great Lakes Energy Electric Cooperative
Franchise

Zoning Map amendment

Zoning text amendments

Prohibiting Marihuana Establishments
Zoning Map amendment and Zoning text
amendment

(this number was inadvertently skipped)
Temporary Sales

Consumers Energy Electric Consent/Franchise
Ordinance

Joint Ordinance to Amend Hastings-Rutiand
Joint Planning Commission Zoning Ordinance
text

Land Division, Combination, Boundary
Adjustment Ordinance Amendment

Zoning text amendments

Joint Ordinance to Amend Hastings-Rutland
Joint Planning Commission Zoning Ordinance
text

Zoning text amendments

Zoning Map amendment

Cemetery Ordinance amendments

Zoning Text Amendments

Marihuana Business Licensing

Zoning Text Amendment

Anti-Blight

Zoning text amendment

Zoning text amendments

Zoning text amendments

Zoning text amendments

Zoning text amendments

Zoning text amendment
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Disposition

Ch. 220
Ch. 100
Ch. A240

Ch. 220
Ch. 220
Ch. A249
Ch. 220

Ch. 101
Ch. A241

Not in Code

Ch. 200

Ch. 220
Not in Code

Ch. 220
Ch. 220
Ch. 89

Ch. 220
Ch. 105
Ch. 220
Ch. 100
Ch. 220
Ch. 220
Ch. 220
Ch. 220
Ch. 220
Ch. 220
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