Chapter DL

DISPOSITION LIST

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

The following is a chronological listing of legislation of the Charter Township of Rutland adopted since the publication of the Code, indicating its inclusion in the Code or the reason for its exclusion. [Enabling legislation which is not general and permanent in nature is considered to be non-Code material (NCM).] The last legislation reviewed for the original publication of the Code was Ordinance No. 2009-135, adopted 6-10-2009.

§ DL-1. Disposition of legislation.

Ord. No.	Adoption . Date	Subject	Disposition
2009-136	09-09-2009	Zoning Map amendment	NCM
2010-137	02-10-2010	Adoption of Code	Ch. 1, Art. 1
2010-138	05-12 - 2010	Zoning Map amendment	NCM
2010-139	11-10-2010	Zoning text amendment	Ch. 220
2011-140	04-13-2011	Zoning text amendment	Ch. 220
2011-141	10-12-2011	Zoning text amendment	Ch. 220
2012-142	08-08-2012	Zoning Map amendment	NCM
2013-143	04-10-2013	Zoning text amendment	Ch. 220
2013-144	11-13-2013	Hastings-Rutland Joint Planning Commission	Ch. 37
2013-145	12-11-2013	Zoning Map amendment	NCM
2013-146	03-12-2014	Zoning text amendment	Ch. 220
2014-147	05-14-2014	Consumers Energy Company Gas Franchise	Ch. A246
2014 149	07.00.0014	Ordinance	CI 000
2014-148	07-09-2014	Zoning text amendment	Ch. 220
2014-149	07-09-2014	Zoning Map amendment	Ch. 220
2014-150	11-12-2014	Zoning text amendment	Ch. 220
2015-151	04-08-2015	Zoning Map amendment	Ch. 220
2015-152	05-13-2015	Zoning text amendments	Ch. 220
2015-153	09-09-2015	Zoning text amendments	Ch. 220
2015-154	10-14-2015	Zoning text amendments	Ch. 220
2016-155	05-11-2016	Hastings-Rutland Joint Planning Commission	Ch. 37
2016-156	05-11-2016	Zoning Ordinance of Hastings-Rutland Joint Planning Commission	Not in Code
2016-157	07-13-2016	Zoning Map amendment	Ch. 220
2016-158	09-14-2016	Cemetery Ordinance amendment	Ch. 89
2016-159	12-14-2016	Land Division, Combination, Boundary Adjustment	Ch. 200
2017-160	01-11-2017	Joint Ordinance to Amend Zoning Map of the Hastings-Rutland Joint Planning Commission	Not in Code
2017-161	06-14-2017	Zoning text amendments	Ch. 220

DL:1

07-12-23

Ord. No.	Adoption Date	Subject	Disposition
2017-162	10-11-2017	Zoning text amendments	Ch. 220
2018-163	01-10-2018	Dangerous Buildings	Ch. 100
2018-164	08-08-2018	Great Lakes Energy Electric Cooperative Franchise	Ch. A240
2018-165	11-14-2018	Zoning Map amendment	Ch. 220
2019-166	02-13-2019	Zoning text amendments	Ch. 220
2019-167	04-10-2019	Prohibiting Marihuana Establishments	Ch. A249
2019-168	05-08-2019	Zoning Map amendment and Zoning text amendment	Ch. 220
2019-169	-	(this number was inadvertently skipped)	-
2019-170	09-11-2019	Temporary Sales	Ch. 101
2019-171	10-09-2019	Consumers Energy Electric Consent/Franchise Ordinance	Ch. A241
2019-172	10-09-2019	Joint Ordinance to Amend Hastings-Rutland Joint Planning Commission Zoning Ordinance text	Not in Code
2019-173	11-13-2019	Land Division, Combination, Boundary Adjustment Ordinance Amendment	Ch. 200
2020-174	01-08-2020	Zoning text amendments	Ch. 220
2020-175	05-13-2020	Joint Ordinance to Amend Hastings-Rutland Joint Planning Commission Zoning Ordinance text	Not in Code
2021-176	02-10-2021	Zoning text amendments	Ch. 220
2021-177	07-14-2021	Zoning Map amendment	Ch. 220
2021-178	11-10-2021	Cemetery Ordinance amendments	Ch. 89
2022-179	04-13-2022	Zoning Text Amendments	Ch. 220
2022-180	04-13-2022	Marihuana Business Licensing	Ch. 105
2022-181	05-11-2022	Zoning Text Amendment	Ch. 220
2022-182	05-11-2022	Anti-Blight	Ch. 100
2022-183	06-08-2022	Zoning text amendment	Ch. 220
2022-184	11-09-2022	Zoning text amendments	Ch. 220
2023-185	01-11-2023	Zoning text amendments	Ch. 220
2023-187	04-12-2023	Zoning text amendments	Ch. 220
2023-188	06-14-2023	Zoning text amendments	Ch. 220
2023-189	07-12-2023	Zoning text amendment	Ch. 220

DL:2 07-12-23